PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI - 110001 ******

No. A-10/016/25/2019-HR-C

Dated: 05.06.2020

OFFICE ORDER No. 150 /2020-HR-C

Consequent upon approval of the Competent Authority, the contractual engagement tenure of the following persons in PB Secretariat are extended as per details given below:-

SI. No.	Name (S/Shri) & Position	Extension of tenure approved	Approved monthly remuneration (Rs.)
١.	Moulshree Shah, Senior Media Coordinator	01.06.2020 to 30.06.2021	80,000/-
11.	Shiv Kumar Chauhan, Media Coordinator	01.06.2020 to 30.06.2021	45,000/-
111.	Sheshadri Satyanarayanan, Media Advisor (Coordination)	01.06.2020 to 30.06.2021	1,31,000/-
IV.	Mayuri Jain, Web Programmer	01.07.2020 to 30.06.2021	44,023/-
۷.	Dr. A K Saxena, Consultant	01.06.2020 to 30.11.2020	77,788/-
VI.	Umesh Kr. Chauhan, Jr.Associate	01.07.2020 to 30.06.2021	19,710/-
VII.	Rakesh Bali, Associate(OL)	01.07.2020 to 30.06.2021	41,200/-

2. The extension of tenure will not entail any claim or right whatsoever for regular appointment or to any seniority or pension benefits in Prasar Bharati under any circumstances. The extended tenure is subject to satisfactory performance and can be curtailed at any time by the Competent Authority in case performance is reported unsatisfactory or in case of violation of any terms and conditions of contractual engagement or in case their services are no longer required in Prasar Bharati.

(Sunil Bhatt) Dy. Director (HR-C)

To,

Individuals concerned.

<u>Copy to:-</u>

- (i) PS to ADG (Admin.), PB Sectt.
- (ii) DDG (F), PB Sectt.
- (iii) DDG (Tech.), PB Sectt. with a request to upload this office order on PB Website/ E-office.
- (iv) DDG (Admn.), PB Sectt.
- (v) DDO, PB Sectt
- (vi) Office Order Folder/ Personal File